PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT7141843

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT			

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
ELBERT STANFORD ESKRIDGE JR.	05/20/2019
BRUCE J. HOLMES	05/22/2019
GERARD JAMES HAYES	06/10/2019
JAMES EVANS LADD JR.	05/23/2019

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SMARTSKY NETWORKS LLC
Street Address:	430 DAVIS DRIVE
Internal Address:	SUITE 350
City:	MORRISVILLE
State/Country:	NORTH CAROLINA
Postal Code:	27560

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number				
Application Number:	17605832				

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (704)444-9137

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 704-347-6477

Email: dolquin@burr.com, mcnairip@burr.com, hpressley@burr.com

Correspondent Name: CHAD L. THORSON

Address Line 1: 101 S. TRYON STREET, SUITE 2610

Address Line 2: BANK OF AMERICA PLAZA

Address Line 4: CHARLOTTE, NORTH CAROLINA 28280

Total Attachments, C	
DATE SIGNED:	01/26/2022
SIGNATURE:	/Chad L. Thorson/
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	CHAD L. THORSON
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	738233/00320

Total Attachments: 6

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, the undersigned inventor(s) (hereinafter singly and collectively, "ASSIGNOR") of the addresses indicated below, have invented subject matter disclosed and/or claimed in the US patent application entitled UNIFIED RADIO SOLUTIONS, which was filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on April 24, 2019 under Application No. 62/837,816; and

WHEREAS, SMARTSKY NETWORKS LLC (hereinafter "ASSIGNEE"), a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of the state of North Carolina, having its principal place of business and mailing address at 430 Davis Drive, Suite 350, Morrisville, North Carolina, 27560 US, is desirous of memorializing its interest therein;

NOW, THEREFORE, the undersigned ASSIGNOR hereby confirms that ASSIGNOR is a full time salaried employee, past employee or a contractor of ASSIGNEE and that ASSIGNOR developed the subject matter of the inventions on ASSIGNEE's time and at the expense of ASSIGNEE and within the scope of ASSIGNOR's duties to ASSIGNEE and thereby ASSIGNOR recognizes that the ASSIGNEE owns the inventions as described in the aforesaid application. Nonetheless to comport with Patent Office procedures, ASSIGNOR memorializes that relationship in the form of this assignment; and

THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR by these presents does sell, assign and transfer unto ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the full and exclusive right to the inventions, as described in the aforesaid application, including patent, copyright and any other intellectual property rights, any provisional, non-provisional, continuation, continuation in part, divisional, reissue, reexamination, foreign, PCT, national stage, or other patent application or like document, or any other application which claims priority to said application, including the rights to sue for all past and future causes of action related to said inventions, in the United States and all foreign countries, together with the right to claim priority under the Paris Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, Inter-American Convention Relating to Patents, Designs and Industrial Models, and any other international agreements, and hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents to issue said Letters Patent to ASSIGNEE, for the sole use and benefit of ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, and

HEREBY AGREES to transfer to ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, without further remuneration, a like interest in and to any improvements, related new matter, and derivative works, and applications based thereon, growing out of or relating to the inventions; and to provide all reasonable assistance and execute any papers, if accurate, desired by ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, to preserve, acquire and/or perfect ASSIGNEE's full protection and title in and to the inventions and any improvements and to file any of the aforementioned applications.

2738233/0000166

Inventor: Elbert Staniford Eskridge, Jr. Signature: Residence Address: 5312 Farrington Road, Chapel Hill, NC 27517 Citizenship: US

EXECUTED as of the date(s) written below by ASSIGNOR:

2738233/0000166

EXECUTED as of the date(s) written below by ASSIGNOR:
Lovernion: Druce I. Holmes
Signature
Ranidence Address: 205 Shipping Landing Ories, Williamstrong, VA 2018
Citianadjo: 138
Date: 22 /442019
d

273422340000366

EXECUTED as of the date(s) written below by ASSIGNOR:

inventor:	Gerard James Flayes	
Signature: ,		
Remidence A	addrese: <u>510 Squib Main Street, Wake Forest, NC</u> 27587	
Citizenship:	.KS	
Date: 10	Jone 2019	

2738233/0000166

EXECUTED as of the date(s) written below by ASSIGNOR:

inventor:	James)	Svans La	idd, Jr.						
Signature:)	2	17					
Residence A	vddress:	112 W.	Union St	reet, Hil	Isborous	h.NC 2	7278		
Citizenship:	US								
Date:	1115	13	10	19					

Name & Tit	de: Ric/	hardo	CROWLE	NSON	Vice	Presid	dert	
Signature;	Ric	loul	C. Dou	Menso	n_	***************************************		***************************************
Data.	Tuli	22	019	,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	***************************************		in a superior de la constitución d	iiii

EXECUTED below by ASSIGNEE:

2738233/0000166

PATENT REEL: 058777 FRAME: 0131

RECORDED: 01/26/2022